Signature

_Approved By

Form 3160-5 (August 1999)	DI B	UNITED STATES EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT					FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004/0135 Expires: November 30, 2000 5. Lease Serial No.				
Do	not use th	NOTICES AND REPO is form for proposals to II. Use form 3160-3 (AF	e-enter ar	ANGE CO	مروز _{المس} ت	NMF · 080224 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name					
- State of the sta											
	MIT IN TRI	PLICATE - Other instru	ctions on re		OCT	2001	ରୀ 🌏	ement, Name and/or No.			
	Well 🗖 Otl	her	8 9	RECEI OIL CON		8: Well Name and No.	60				
Name of Operator AMOCO PRODUC	TION COM	PANY Contact:	vac i@ bp.c	com Cioi.	3	PI Well No. 30-045-07832					
3a. Address P.O. BOX 3092 HOUSTON, TX 77			3b. Phone N Ph: 281.3 Fx: 281.3	o. (include) 66.408 66.0700	rea code)	OF BE BY	90. Field and Pool, or OTERO CHACI	RA .			
·		., R., M., or Survey Description				11. County or Parish,	and State				
Sec 27 T29N R12W Mer NESE 1850FSL 1190FEL SAN JUAN COUNTY, NM											
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA											
TYPE OF SUBMIS	SSION		TYPE OF ACTION								
Notice of Intent ■		☐ Acidize ☐ D		Deepen		☐ Production (Start/Resume)		☐ Water Shut-Off			
_		☐ Alter Casing ☐ Frac		cture Treat	ture Treat		tion	□ Well Integrity			
☐ Subsequent Report		□ Casing Repair	☐ Ne	☐ New Construction		☐ Recomplete		☐ Other			
☐ Final Abandonme	☐ Change Plans	□ Plug and Abando			□ Temporarily Abandon						
			g Back	_	Water D	•					
Attach the Bond under following completion o	which the wor the involved ted. Final Ab	cration (clearly state all pertine ally or recomplete horizontally it will be performed or provide operations. If the operation re pandonment Notices shall be fi inal inspection.)	, give subsurface the Bond No. c esults in a multir	e locations ar on file with E	nd measured BLM/BIA. R	and true ver equired sub-	tical depths of all pertin sequent reports shall be	ent markers and zones. filed within 30 days			
In response to your letter dated Sept. 6, 2001 Amoco Production Comapny is submitting, for your approval, procedure to P&A the Basin Dakota and recomplete the subject well into the Otero Chacra. Please see attached procedure & Location Plat.											
14. I hereby certify that the	c foregoing is	true and correct. Electronic Submission For AMOCO PRO Committed to AFM	DUCTION CO	MPANY, se	ent to the F	armington	-				
Name (Printed/Typed)	CHERRY	HLAVA	Title A	AUTHORIZE	D REPRE	SENTATIVE					

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

** ORIGINAL ** ORIGINAL ** ORIGINAL ** ORIGINAL ** ORIGINAL **

09/20/2001

Date

Title

Office

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Date 10/15/01

GCU Well Work Procedure

Well Name:

GCU Com D 160

Date:

9/4/01

Project Number

X5-001H8

Objective:

Plug back from Dakota and recomplete to Chacra.

Pertinent Information:

Location:

1850' FSL & 1190' FEL

Sec. 27, T29N, 12W

County State:

San Juan New Mexico

Meter No.

Well FLAC 91898701

Horizon:

Dakota to Chacra

API#:

30-045-07832

Engr: Phone: John Papageorge W (281) 366-5721

H (713) 464-5053

- 1 Check anchors. MIRUSU.
- 2. Check and record tubing, casing and bradenhead pressures.
- 3. Blow down wellhead, kill if necessary.
- 4. Nipple down wellhead, nipple up and pressure test BOP.
- 5. TOH and LD tubing.
- 6. PXA Dakota. Set CIPB at approximately 5800'. Spot 150' cmt plug on top of CIBP. Spot balanced cement plugs in casing across Gallup (top @ 4994') and Mesa Verde (top @ 2908') intervals as required.
- 7. Run GR/CCL/CBL to ensure zonal isolation across Chacra.
- Perforate the Chacra interval using 3-1/8" HSC, 4JSPF, 120 degree phasing as follows: 2355-2360', 2450-2470' (with 2560-2582' optional).
- 9. RU frac equipment and install WH isolation tool. Fracture stimulate down casing according to schedule 'A'.
- 10. Immediately flow back frac load on ¼" choke for 8 hours then open to ½" choke until well loads up or until a sufficient test is achieved.
- 11 Clean out to PBTD.
- 12. TIH with 2 3/8" tubing. Land at approximately xxxx' ND BOP. NU tree.
- 13. Hook up to wellhead compressor.
- 14. RD MO SU. Flow back to recover load water and test.

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Form C-102

Revised August 15, 2000

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe. NM 87505

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

<u>District IV</u> 2040 South Pache	co, Santa Fe	, NM 87505	i						AME	NDED REPORT	
<u></u>			WELL LO			REAGE DEDI			·		
API Number 30-045-07832				² Pool Co 8232	1			³ Pool Name			
⁴ Property	032		0232	5 Propert	Otero Chacra 'Well Number						
0057			G		n Unit Com D		160				
OGRID				Operato	r Name		, E				
000778				A	moco Produc	tion Company		5491'			
,					10 Surface	Location				•	
UL or lot no.	Section	Townsh	ip Range	Lot Ida	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West	/West line County		
Unit I	27	29N	1 12W		1850'	South	1190'	East	.	San Juan	
<u></u>	· /			Bottom I		If Different From		· ·			
UL or lot no.	Section	Townsh		Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line		County	
12 Dedicated Act	res (3 Joint o	r infill	14 Consolidation	Code 12	Order No.			<u> </u>			
160	es John C	, , , , , , , ,	Consolidadon	Code	Order ivo.					,	
100	<u> </u>	1					www.atakaa.nome.nome.nome.nome.nome.nome.nome.nome				
NO ALLOV	VABLE W	ILL BE A				NTIL ALL INTER APPROVED BY T		EN CONSOL	JIDATE	D OR A NON-	
16			DIAN	DAIGD O	NII TIAS BEEN	ATTROVEDBT	1 17	DATOD	СЕРТ	IFICATION	
										contained herein	
	***************************************						1			ny knowledge and	
							belief.	•	•	,	
								Mary (orley	·	
							Signature				
							Printed Name	Mary C	orley		
								Sr. Regulatory Analyst			
							Title	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
								06/:	14/2001		
							Date				
			CLARE BANK COAL					EYOR CE			
						1100,				wn on this plat was	
	l			1		1190'		•	•	made by me or under	
								on, and that the s	ame is true	and correct to the bes.	
							of my belief.	,	On Site		
							Date of Surv		OII 3116		
***************************************			**************************************					cy d Seal of Professi	onal Survey	vor:	
							Signature dis		Jul 10)	,—	
						850					
							Ja	mes P Lease	e 1	1463	
							Certificate Nu	umber			